www.acptechnologies.com Specifications on this catalog are for reference only, as they are subject to change without notice.100
Q16 is a particular application of the CS14 product family when
robust and precise detents are required. This ACP patented design
consists of a 16x15mm. rectangular shape external housing with a
built-in detent mechanism, fitted on a CS14 V potentiometer.
The standard configuration has 16 detents evenly distributed along
its 360º endless rotation, and allows to choose between 4 different
detent torque values, from 3 Ncm to 6 Ncm to provide different

Q
16
Q16     HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: Q16RV15 10KA3030 LV10 16DT 3N PDT1
9 10 11 12 13
Nº Detents Det.torque. Terminals Flammability Position
Standard features
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Q16 LV10 16DT 3N PDT1R V15 10K A 3030
Series Rotor Model Packaging Ohm value Taper Tolerance Life
Standard configuration:
Dimensions:
Protection:
Core potentiometer:
Packaging:
Wiper position:
Terminals:
Marking:
Q16
16x15mm
IP 54.
On request: Self extinguishable, to meet UL 94 V0
CS14
Bulk
Detent 1 (PDT1)
Straight
Resistive value marked on housing. Others on request.
(1) Products supplied bulk packed in bags, unless  otherwise specified.
4 - Packaging
Bulk (blank)...(1)
8 - Operating Life (Turns)
Long life: LV + number of turns. (please inquire availability).
Standard (10.000 turns) (others on request). LV10
LVXXX: ex: LV20
1 - Series
Q16
3 - Model and pitch
V15  Standard. VSMD under study.
5 - Resistive value
100 200 220 250 470 500 1K 10K
100Ω 200Ω 220Ω 250Ω 470Ω 500Ω 1KΩ 10KΩ standard… 5MΩ
5M
6 - Taper
Lin - Linear A
Others under study. Code will be assigned case by case.
13 - Delivery position
Position at detent. XX= (position number) PDTXX
Standard, position at detent 1 PDT1
Special marking
Special marking GRE
Only Q16 housing and rotor self extinguishable V0
12 - Flammability
Standard: Non self extinguishable.
All housings and rotors self extinguishable according to UL 94 V0.
(leave blank)
V0
Q-V0
2 - Rotors
R Standard. (Others under study).
3N
4N, 5N, 6N
10 - Detent torque
Standard: 3 Ncm
Others available 4Ncm, 5Ncm, 6Ncm
7 - Tolerance
3030 3030 5030
±30% ±30% +50%,-30%
Special tolerances under request. Please check availability.
1 MΩ < Rn ≤ 5MΩ:100 KΩ <  Rn ≤ 1MΩ:100 Ω ≤  Rn ≤ 100KΩ:
16DT
9 - Numbers of detents
Standard: 16 detents.
Other configurations under study